[bookmark: _GoBack]HOLY TRINITY LUTHERAN CHURCH DEVOTIONS
A Guide for Prayer and Scripture Devotions
Month of November 

1. Invocation:  In the Name of the Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Spirit.  Amen.

2. Scripture Readings: See the calendar for the Scripture readings.  We are reading through the entire Bible in two years!

3. Psalm of the Day

	
	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	Morning
	119:1-16
	119:33-48
	119:65-80
	119:97-112
	119:129-136
	119:145-152
	119:161-168

	Evening
	119:17-32
	119:49-64
	119:81-96
	119:113-128
	119:137-144
	119:153-160
	119:169-176



4. Verse of the Month: “give thanks in all circumstances; for this is the will of God in Christ Jesus for you. ”1 Thessalonians 5:18 

5. Catechism of the Week:

a. Week of November 3rd            
The Ninth Commandment and Meaning
Pages 322 of the Hymnal

b. Week of November 10th         
The Tenth Commandment and Meaning
Page 322 of the hymnal

c. Week of November 17th 
The Close of the Commandments
Page 322 of the Hymnal

d. Week of November 24th       
The First Article of the Creed and Meaning
Pages 322 of the Hymnal

7. Hymn of the Month:  LSB 895 “Now Thank We All Our God”

8. Closing Prayer and Lord’s Prayer


